## SCOTT COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE

950 E. Blackhawk Trail Eldridge, Iowa 52748

(563) 326-8640 FAX – (563) 328-4173 E-MAIL - engineer@scottcountyiowa.com WEB SITE - www.scottcountyiowa.com



JON R. BURGSTRUM, P.E. County Engineer

ANGELA K. KERSTEN, P. E. Assistant County Engineer

TARA YOUNGERS Administrative Assistant

**MEMO** 

TO: Mahesh Sharma

County Administrator

FROM: Jon Burgstrum

County Engineer

SUBJ: Iowa Department of Transportation Agreements for the Use of Living Roadway

Trust Fund Dollars for Road side Vegetation Inventory in 2017

DATE: September 20, 2016

This resolution is to authorize the County Engineer to sign an agreement between Scott County and the Iowa Department of Transportation (IaDOT) regarding the use of Living Roadway Trust Funds for Roadside Vegetation Inventory in 2017..

The Roadside vegetation Inventory began in the summer of 2016 with funding donated from private individuals.

THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTHIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY AT THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON	
SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR	-

## RESOLUTION

## SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

September 22, 2016

AUTHORIZATION FOR JON BURGSTRUM, SCOTT COUNTY ENGINEER, TO SIGN THE IDOT AGREEMENT FOR 2017 LIVING ROADWAY TRUST FUND (LRTF) GRANT FOR ELECTRONICS FOR COLLECTING ROADSIDE DATA FOR SCOTT COUNTY.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

SECTION 1. That the Engineer of the Scott County be authorized to sign the
Living Roadway Trust Funds grant for the Electronics for
Collecting Roadside Data for Scott County. Agreement
authorizes Jon Burgstrum to start work, incur costs, and receive
reimbursement.

SECTION 2. That this resolution shall take effect immediately.